## Certificate of Registration

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of

## West Coast Aerospace, Inc.

220 West "E" Street Wilmington, CA 90744

(Campus Site Structure)

has been assessed for conformance with the provisions set forth by

ISO 9001:2015 AS9100D

## **Scope of Registration**

Aerospace Fasteners Manufactured Using Conventional Metal Forming/Machining Processes.

The assessment was performed in accordance with the requirements of the latest version of a AS9104/1: 2012–01. ISA is accredited under the ICOP Scheme.

Certificate No.: 1824

Issue Date: 4/19/2023
Expiration Date: 4/18/2026
Certificated Since: April 19, 2020



The conditions for maintaining the certificate of registration are set forth in ISA's Registration Policies is 5.1. This registration is granted subject to the organization maintaining compliance to the noted standard.

The validity of the certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance audits.



International Standards Authority, Inc.

www.isaregistrar.com

525 Queensland Cir. Corona, CA 92879 USA Tel: 951-736-0035 Youzah Jalul

President



## Certificate of Registration

Certificate No. 1824

The certification of the site(s) below are dependent on the status of certification for the main site to AS9100D/ISO 9001:2015

<b>Facilities</b>	Address	Scope
Site 1 West Coast Aerospace, Inc. (Central Function)	220 West "E" Street Wilmington, CA 90744	Order Fulfillment.
Site 2 West Coast Aerospace, Inc.	16420 Beaver Road Adelanto, CA 92301	Order Fulfillment.
Site 3 (HQ) West Coast Aerospace, Inc.	24224 Broad Street Carson, CA 90745	Management Direction and Support Processes, Sales and Planning Process, Supply Chain Management Process, and Order Fulfillment.
Site 4 West Coast Aerospace, Inc.	3017-3021 Las Hermanas Rancho Dominguez, CA 90221	Order Fulfillment.



The conditions for maintaining the certificate of registration are set forth in ISA's Registration Policies is 5.1.

This registration is granted subject to the organization maintaining compliance to the noted standard.

The validity of the certificate is dependent upon ongoing surveillance audits.



International Standards Authority, Inc.

www.isaregistrar.com

525 Queensland Cir. Corona, CA 92879 USA Tel: 951-736-0035

